

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

MAC No. 201 of 2019

Paramjeet vs Pankaj Kumar Jain

28/01/2019	Shri Anil Gulati, counsel for the appellants. Heard on <u>I.A. No.1</u> (1) This is an application for condonation of delay of 50 days in filing the MAC. For the reasons mentioned in the application and supported by affidavit, the same is allowed and delay in filing the MAC is condoned. Also heard on admission. The appeal being arguable is admitted for hearing. Issue notice to the respondents. Process Fee be paid within a period of seven days. Notice be made returnable within four weeks. List this case after six weeks. In the meanwhile, call for the record of the concerned Tribunal. Sd/- Gautam Chourdiya Judge
Akhilesh	

--	--