



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

MAC No.201 of 2019

Paramjeet **versus** Pankaj Kumar Jain

Order on Board

10/06/2025	Mr. Anil Gulati, Advocate for the appellants. None for respondent No.1 and 3. Notice sent to respondent No.2 returned unserved. Mr. Arvind Pandya Advocate, who is present in Court and associated with Mr. Ghanshyam Patel, Advocate, who normally appears on behalf of respondent No.2, is directed to seek instruction in the case. He prays for and is granted three weeks' time to file Vakalatnama on behalf of respondent No.2 in the matter and to make his submission. Learned counsel for appellants is directed to supply one extra set of memo of appeal to Mr. Ghanshyam Patel, Advocate. The office is directed to publish name of Mr. Ghanshyam Patel, Advocate and Mr. Arvind Pandya,

	Advocate in the cause list as counsel for respondent No.2. List this matter after three weeks. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge
--	---

roshan/-